Bel lows- and Diaphragm-Sealed
Mult ipor t  and Elbow Valves
Select ion Guide
HB, DL, and DS Ser ies
■ Choose a valve type from individual product catalogs.
■  Follow the instructions to build a valve ordering number for the multiport valve that
meets your system requirements.

Flow Path
 See page 2.
Ordering Information
Build a valve ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Example Ordering Numbers
Ordering Number 6LV-DSR33P 6LV-DLD2121P1 6LV-HBL11P-C
Material 316L VAR stainless steel
Valve type DS series DL series HB series
Flow path 2-port, R pattern 4-port, D pattern 2-port, L pattern
Port 1 end connection 1/4 in. female VCR fitting 1/4 in. rotatable male VCR fitting 1/4 in. tube butt weld
Port 2 end connection — 1/4 in. tube butt weld —
Port 3 end connection 1/4 in. female VCR fitting 1/4 in. rotatable male VCR fitting —
Port 4 end connection — 1/4 in. tube butt weld 1/4 in. tube butt weld
Port 5 end connection — — —
Process
Swagelok Ultrahigh-Purity
Process Specification (SC-01)
Swagelok Special Cleaning
and Packaging (SC-11)
Swagelok Ultrahigh-Purity
Process Specification (SC-01)
Actuator Rotary handle Lever handle Normally closed
Pneumatic Actuation
(HB Series Only)
 C = Normally closed
 O = Normally open
 CM =  Normally closed with
indicator switch
Process
 P =  Swagelok Ultrahigh-Purity Process
Specification (SC-01); electropolished,
Ra 8 μin. (0.20 μm) average
 P1 =  Swagelok Special Cleaning and
Packaging (SC-11); electropolished,
Ra 8 μin. (0. 20 μm) average
Valve Type
Bellows Sealed
 HB =  HB series (pneumatic actuator)
Diaphragm Sealed
 DL =  DL series (lever handle)
 DS = DS series (rotary handle)
End Connections Port 1
 Port 2